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3. Jayadevi Inds. 
4. Madras Chem. 
5. Sunrise Silicate 

6. Sharda Silicate 

Assam 
1. Longai Tea Estate 
2. Gabroop Tea Estate 
3. Borshillah Tea Estate 
4. Borbam Tea Estate 

Irrigation potential 

3315. DR. K.V.R. CHOWDARY: 
Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the irrigation potential created 
upto the end of the Seventh Five Year 
Plan; 

(b) the target fixed for the creation 
of additional irrigation potential during the 
Eighth Five Year Plan; 

Period 

Upto end of 
Seventh Plan 

Targets for additional 
creation during the 
8th Plan (1992-97) 

At the end of 
1992-93 

Targets for 
1993-94 

5. Amgorie Tea Estate 
6. Sibbari Tea Estate 
7. Naharhabi Tea Estate 

8. Seleng Tea Estate 
9. Madhuri Tea Estate 
10. Macl<eypore Tea Estate 
11. Likwa Tea Estat 
12. Baishahabi Tea Estate 
13. Sonari Gas Grid Tea Estate 

(c) the extent upto which it has 
been achieved so far; and 

(d) the target fixed for 1993-94 in 
this regard? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES 
(SHRI PK THUNGON): (a) to (d) The 
details of irrigation potential created and 
the targets are as under: 

(In million hectares) 

Irrigation Potential Created 

Major & 
Medium 
Irrigation 

29.92 

5.09 

31.35 

0.71 

Minor 
Irrigation 

46.60 

10.71 

52.13 

1.98 

Total 

76.52 

15.80 

83.48 

2.69 




